504732301 01/17/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4779027

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
LARS MUNKSOE			01/10/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	LYNX A	PS		
Street Address:	JULSO	LSOEVEJ 23		
City:	SILKEB	SILKEBORG		
State/Country:	DENMA	DENMARK		
Postal Code:	8600			
Property Ty	ре	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Ty	ре	Number 9334019		
Property Ty	ре			
Property Ty Patent Number:	pe (
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	pe	703)848-2981		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	E DATA	703)848-2981 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i>		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number	E DATA (ill be sent to ; if provided	703)848-2981		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA III be sent to if provided	703)848-2981 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i>		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	E DATA (ill be sent to , if provided ne:	703)848-2981 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 7035843273 xmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA (ill be sent to , if provided	703)848-2981 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 7035843273 xmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 500		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA E DATA (ill be sent to , if provided	703)848-2981 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 7035843273 xmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe	703)848-2981 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 7035843273 xmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 500		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided ne:	703)848-2981 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 7035843273 xmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 500 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided ne:	703)848-2981 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 7035843273 xmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 500 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 742111-345 (DSS)		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 9,334,019 B2 issued Lars Munksø, hereby sells and assigns to LYNX ApS, Julsøvej 23, 8600 Silkeborg, Denmark, all of his rights, title and interest, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by said LYNX ApS, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Lars Munksø if this assignment and sale had not been made.

By:

Lårs Munksø Inventor/Applicant

Date: 10HOF JANUARY 2018

RECORDED: 01/17/2018